

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON REGISTERING THE GENERAL UNIVERSITY STUDIES MODULES IN THE VILNIUS UNIVERSITY REGISTER OF THE DESCRIPTIONS OF GENERAL UNIVERSITY STUDIES MODULES

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 15 of the General University Studies Concept of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-1-2 of 19 January 2016 (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2018-1-4 of 23 January 2018), and taking into account Resolution of the General University Studies Commission of Vilnius University of 28 March 2023 (Minutes No. (1.17 E) 16200-KT-139), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby d e c i d e s:

to enter the following general university studies modules in the Vilnius University Register of the Descriptions of General University Studies Modules:

- 1. 'Introduction to Climate Change: Causes, Consequences and Solutions' (Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences);
- 2. 'Psichologiniai asmeninių finansų sprendimų ypatumai' (in English, *Psychological Characteristics of Personal Financial Decisions*) (Business School).